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Opening of Veterinary Colleges
3—
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P. Venkataz Ratnam and K. Yerramnaidu :—Wijll the Minister for Agriculture be pleased to state:
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(a) whether there is any proposal to start a new Veterinary College during the academic year 1987-88;

(b) if so, the place selected for its location and iizintake; and

(c) whether there is any proposal to increase inta ;e of Veterinary Colleze under A.P.A.U, if so, the details thereof?
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(a) wketrer it is a fact that the Crop Insurance Scheme is
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Waiver of Interest of Ceded Societies
5
*7958~L-Q.—Sarvasri V. Rambhupal Chowdary, D. K.
Samarasimha Reddy, J.C. Divakara Reddy, M, V. Mysoora Reddy, J. Veskaiah, P. Venkatapathi, M, Ramakrishna Rao and N. Raghava Reddy :—Will the Minister for Co-operation be pleased to state :

(@) Wwhether it is a fact that Chief Minister has announced to Waive the Interest on Ceded Societies on Dr. Amtedkhar’s Birthday
14-4-1987; and

(b) the reasons for not implementing the same so far?
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Zoological Park at Tirupathi
6—

+8305-Q.—Sarvasri M.S S. Koteswara Rao and P Chandrasekhar :—Will the Minister for Forests be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any proposal to establish ‘Zoological Park® at Tirupathi;

(b) if so, the estimated expenditure therefor and the extent of land proposed to acquire for t'.e said park; and

(c) whether the:e is any proposal to establish such parks in other places of the state; if so, the details thereof?
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Women Police Stations

g

*2039-Q.-Sri K. Adenna :—Will the Minister for Home be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any proposal to establish **Women Police Stations’® in the important towns; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
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Misuse of Funds in Co-operative Sugar IFactory at Jampani
8 —
*7965-1-Q.-—Sarvasri A, Dharma Rao, B. Durga Rao and C. Atchuthakumar :—Will the Miaister for Sugar and Wakfs be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that tte In-charge Managing Director of the Co-operative Sugar Factory, Jampani has misused Rs. 30 lakhs released by the Goxernmem recently for the cane develop..ent; and

(b) if so, the action take: against bim?
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Merit Promotion Scheme for Lecturers
9
*7962-J-Q.-Sarvasri B. Veakateswara Rao, P. Venkatapathi,

N. Raghava Reddy, A. Lakshminarayana and J, Venkaiah :— Will the Minister for Education, be pleased to state :

(a) whetherit isa fact that the Government have issued orders to implement merit promotion sc-eme to the Lecturers, work--
ing in the Government and Private aided Degree colleges in the State,

(b) whether the above orders were implemented so far; and

(¢) if not, whether immediate steps will be taken to implement the above orders?
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Membership to Teilangana Central Fisheries Co-operative Scociety
10—

*7962-W-Q.—Sarvasri M. Omkar, V. Sreeramulu, Nayini
Narasimha Reddy, A. Narendra, B. Bal Reddy. V. Jayanal and C. Vithal Reddy :— Will the Minister for Animal Husbandary and Fisheries be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government have recently registered a society called Andhra Pradesh Fisheries Co-operative
Society;

(b) whether it is a fact that membership has not bkeen given to the Telangana Central Fisheries Co-operative Society and to “‘The Andhra Central Fisheries Co-operative Society” in the said Society, is it not against the rules; and

{(c) whether the scheme to supply fish to the market from water will be extended to Telangana, Rayalaseema and Andhra areas?
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re : Demise of Sri Allam Sailu,
former member of Andhra
Pradesh Legislative Assembly,

@ o8, BEgoooei—8 Boorrn BogY HiTS $osron
$Eg850 BBTRE FOBSOBE. KTy Bres) w08 o
202500 w2 06 dirdhe BTLr Do W
B e ® 2)65'?? 28 S8 oJQOdQ 20A08. 33855 rw Hedest
B §an Dol H53 3:\1.:'55‘;‘& -

@ 0. £058 1 — IBBILH whie BRoe

& «b. $EgTorhn 1 — 98 Bleo TR9 (2850 a8
Thom Bo|S (950830 H008 Brme Som) TrHed Qo& $0&y
5018 S8 E5 005 $08es BFHD 30 Ik 3, &

Mr. Speaker :— Questions and Answers are over.
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CONDOLENCE MOTIONS

re . (1) Demise of Sri Allam Sailn, Former Member of Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly.
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Demise of Sri G. F.anga Reddy,
former member of .ndhra
Pradesh Legislative Assembly.
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(2) Demise of Smt. D. Indira, Former Me.nber of Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly.
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(3) Demise of Sri Jagarlamudi Chandramouli, For 1er Member of Andhra Pradesh Legislative Asse:ubly,
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(4) Demise of Sri G.Ranga Reddy, Former Memb:r of Andhr.
Pr-desh Legislative Assembly.
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re : Panel of Chairmen.
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(5) Demise of Sri V. Narayana Murthy, Former Menber of Andhra Pr-desh Legislative Assembly.
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(6) Demise of Sri P. Rajarathnam Former I'fember of Andhrs, Pradesh Legislative Assembly.
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ANNOUNCEMENT

re : Prnel of Cheirmen.

Mr. Spe ker :— I am to announce to the House th-t1 have nominated the following Members to the panel of Chairmen for the 9th Session :

1. Sri M. Rajaiah

2. Sri P. Chandrasekhar

3. Smt A, Bhanumathi

4. Smt. Y. Seetha Devi

5, Sri Ajmera Govind Neik
6. Sri Mohammed Jani
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BUSINESS OF THE HOUSE
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We have givena Motion regarding interference of the Centr. |
Minister.

Mr. Speaker :—I am not going to reply ~ny thing on thst, now You con meet me : nd ask me about it in my Chombers,
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MATTER UNDER RULE 304

re : Central Assistance to .neet Drought and Cyclone.
Mr. Speaker :—Mr. K.Yerram Naidu to initiate the discussion
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3z 11th December, 1987 Matter Under Rule 304 :

re : Ceatral assistance to meet
drought and cyclone.
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BUBINESS OF THE HOUSE
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33 11th December, 1987 Calling Attention to Matters of Urgent Public Importance :

e : Purchase of discoloured paddy.
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Sri K. Yidyadhara Rao :— Sir, when the Chief Minister has requested to place his staterment on the Table of the House, why should there be any objection to it. It is open for discussion.

Mr. Speaker :-- I will take your point &lso into consideration.

CALLING ATTENTION TO MATTERS OF URGENT
PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

re : ‘(1) Purchase of discoloured paddy.
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Calling Attention to Matters of 11th December, 1987 43
Urgent Public Importance ;

re : Purchase of discoloured paddy.
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44 11th December, 1987 Calling Attention tc Matters of Urge-t Peblic Imperiance :

re : Purcizse of discolcured paddy.
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Calling Attention to hiatiers of 11th December, 1287 45
Urzert PuRlic Impertance ©

re : Purchase of discolovred paddy.
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46 11th December, 1987 Papers Laid on the Table,

2. Lockup death of Sri Rachapalli Veera Reddy inValluru Police Station, Cuddapah District.

Mr. Speaker ‘- The Second Callig Attention (Regarding Lockup Death of Sri Rachapalli Veera Reddy in Valluru Police Station, Cuddapah District) is postponed to Moaday. N
Now, I am adjournping the House for coffee break.

(The House then adjourned at 11-10 A. M. for coffee break .)
(The House re-assembled at 11-38 A M )

(Mr. Deputy Speaker in the Chair.)

PAPERS LAID CN THE TABLE

Mr. Deputy Speaker :— All the papers included in the agenda are deeried to have been laid on the Table of the House.

1. re: Andhra Prafe-h Mandala Praja Parishads, Zilla Praja Parishads and Zilla Abhivrudhi Sameeksha Mandals (Second Asnendment) Ordinance, 1987 and The Andhra Pradesh Gram Parchayat Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 1987.

Copies of the following Or’inance as required under Sub-clause
(a) of clause (2) of Article 213 of the Constitution of India:

1) The Andhra Pradesh Mandgla Praja Parishads, Zilla Praja Parishads and Zilla Abhivrudhi Sawmeeksha Mandals
(Second Amendment) Ordiiance, 1987 (Andhra Pradesh
Ordinance No. 6 of 1987)

2) The Andhra Pradesh Gram Panchayat Laws (Amendment, Ogrginz)mce, 1987 {(Andhra Pradesh Ordiasance No. 7 of 1987.

2. re: Arndhra Pradesh Rashtira Xarshaka Parishad and Allied Bodies (Amendment) Ordinance, 1987.

_ A copy of the Andhra Pradesh Rashtra Karshaka Parishad and Allied Bodies (Amendment) Ordinance, 1987 (Andhra Pradesh Ordi-
nace No. 11 of 1987) as required under Sub—clause (a) of Clause (2) of Article 213 of the Constitution of India.

2. re: Tsl’zg University of Health Sciences (Amendment) Ordinance
1987.

A copy of the University of Health Sciences (Amendmeat) Ordinance, 1987 (Andhra Pradesh Ordinance No.8 of 1987) as required
?n(cllpr Sub-clause (a) of Clause(2) of Article 213 of the Coastitution of

ndia.

4. re: The Andhra Pradesh University Acts (Amendment) Ordinance, 1987.

A copy of the Andhra Pradesh University Acts (Amendment)
Ordinance: 1987 (Andhra Pradesh Ordinacce No. 10 of 1987) as required under Sub-clause (a) of Clause (2) of Article 213 of the Con—
stitution of India.


ian.ce

Government Bills ; 11th Decemtber, 1287 27

re - The Uxiversity of Health
Sciences (Second Ame.dment)
Bill, 1987

5 r1e: The Audhra Pradesh Sports Authorities Ordi a-~ce, 1987.

Acopy of the A-idhra Pradesh Sports Authorities Ordirarce, 1987
(Andhra Pradesh Ordi ance No 9 of {987) as required u der Sub-clause (a) of Clause (2) of Article 213 of the Constitutio.. of India.

GOVERNMENT BILLS

I. The Andhra Pracesh Ma:dala Praja Parishads, Zilla Praja Parishads and Zilla Abhivrudhi Sameeksha Ma .dals (Fourth
Amend.nent) Bill, 1987.

Sri K. Ramachardra Rao (Minister for Parchayat Rvy) :— Sir, 111.30 a.m beg to move :

“That leave be granted to iitroduce the Andhra Pradesh
Mar dala Praja Parishads, Zilla Praja Parishads and Zilla AblLivrudhi Sameeksha Mandals (Fourth Amendme~t) Bill,
19877.

Mr. Deputy Speaker :— Motion moved Now the question is .

“That leare be granted to introduce the Andhra Pradesh Mandala Praja Parishads, Zilla Praja Parishads and Zilla Abhivrudhi Sameeksha Mandals (Fourth Amendme it)
Bill, 1987.”

{Pause)

The motion was adopied and the Bill was introduced.

2. The A~dhra Pradesh Gram Panchayat Laws (Ameadment)
Bill, 1987.

Sri K. Ra nachandra Rao :— Sir, I beg to .nove :
“That leave be granted to iiutroduce the Andhra Pradesh Cram Panchayat Laws (A en.dment) Dill, 1987.”

Mr. Deputy Speaker ;— Motion moved. Now tie questioiis:

“That leave be granted to introduce the Andhra Pradesh Gra.n Panchayat Laws (Amendment) Bill, 1987,

(Pause)
The motion was adopted and the Bill was introduced.
3 ;1'9h§7Umver51ty of Health Scie.ces (Second Amendment) Bill, Dr D. Venkateswara Rao :~— Sir, I beg to move :
““That leave be granted to introduce the University of Health Sciences (Second Amerdunent) Bill, 1987.>
Mr. Deputy Speaker :— Motion moved. Now the question is :

“That leave be granted to introduce the University af Hedlth Sciences (Second Amcndment) Bill, 198%." .

r
o aday

{Patge)
The motion was a«;cryted and the WW&W "L A}.ﬁ.


11-40 a.m.

43 11th December, 1947
NON-O FICIAL FESOLUTION

re : Constitution of Handlco:: Corporation of India.

81t N. Indrasena Reddy :-—8ir, 1 beg to move that : “T. is Housg reco . ends to the Governmert that Handloom Cerporation of India with a capiial of Rs, 100 crores be cosstiluted with equal co tri-
buiens fro.-: the State and Central Govern;ients to ensure (i m.n wages supply of yar-, colours and chenicals -t subsidized rates, to supply clothes ard to introduce ;roup insura—ce and pezsion schenes for handloosn workers to uplift (he:a.”” .

Mr. Deputy Speaker :— Motion aioved.
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Non-Offic: Resolution 1{th Tecembe:, 1987 49

re : Cousit. .lion of Handloom
Corpo: .tion of Iadia.
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12 noon

.0 {1th Cecember, 19.7 Non-Of cial Resolution

re: Constitution of Handloon
Coiporation of India,
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Non-Official Resolution : 11th December, 1987 51

re : Constitution of Handlocom
Corporation of India.

wr@eoo Eoak THHmy H—=& 9o R Son:
sé:oc.a)__-fﬁé‘rs&_é’s RIOEIR), W g Iy — &8 53_33‘5,
‘Ssbta_eSoR 558 BT % 70 LYy Sreed ‘ééﬁmﬁ%‘f‘o == 085ra
7886 Zod 56 uac.‘goe~ DB X Bomoeme) 0B, ons VI
s BoSred 0 B 1o o, el -éboh éaéoa:‘;%?\:
=g Bl TriBodD astish ebt, AR 8. (D PR Sw g"zﬁ:éca_':% =08 =63 ?36)0—2526&‘3326 &0y Te 85&'9. 233.) o
Sovyen Boowoi 0B, oD ESJ”c.a_&aé" HBen ToB e B l_o:sv “Heo éasa&,oes-da BED B Sk ‘oé?J & cooTerof DoBes el Bodh BE B D om0t éroa_éu‘ BenfoB 56 5¢ Qoe0 O E
Bo®od O Sore com [0 350 wdzémva‘» % 0emon 1 %9
L:.,e;iassér BRI s’ﬁaéaws‘o $onoBodE »ilE LASro 5356&3‘3&
ae.u?&) een e, aowéa HOR Beds oldlo Jo&, o
L'S"'SV =¢® D o (Buld éﬁl T ofo T8 Hok D.E. 5‘8'03'80:;263
Ty o” B.e5a.. o0 &, 2,500/~ e o8y cnBy ogESe0)
mc.éagc‘.iﬁg 30‘631’8‘) =¥ B La’:eﬁawswé oRE aU"é’s T8,
535*63 T8 DK BRI T Res I DES BRI aﬁaLabgbé:e:a od Oz o‘fwi{)‘l L_:aasaégo B000t RS, B edY Bgren BBA
_Sorwd, yan Boormrsird v somrsted, el o e
B@ég_ Qeﬁé ST 50, taen Br| Ko e xo“a‘:.ﬁér’vo);l coéa oae s,
Ades*t eao_ao éé:_—.a’xua)vé:c‘_érv& B s® D) & — ~3'£3€§ e
(BB oL Bowchod 89‘6&,@ rdoﬁ)éa‘ﬁ; @':U"gcw.r‘e,ﬁ: wééee.g
D8, o3 LPore Lﬁ=§)asa (Fromroc®  $85) =00 @58
©dh &y, o8 edhcoé 35* ¥ 3 cud  IER A% 5ol
IR s Bdokod o891 %50 &30 §°E’\);‘ Ukeen =2 Rt enwic
SHoXd DL “30435“9“:\.0. &Jbﬂé%&?é) E"&dL& 500"’;‘&3,
ESS0s® oD a?erfiagseo Zm3re 00 T 8 Doo $08 HoloksE

" Hos. zosNLs e, &5 B $o8d. ° RoAccrodo ox ey,

F

8% 8C° £°58 Rowd 85 Hod, HXoed: Ho& BTAY ey
&=y IO o ow cnaeyh. Dudh 2 B0 60D N0 S .. T,
e Dy oo éaamgéao;_@r‘é v.)oaé *&azﬁ:ﬁxd) To50s «F5.8.4,

B 5B, a%rgd B BES % BEPond BleS Moo EEDRIH

EhHoos 258D, ©508pES0E BoEE b3 Pows B BE® @f
§oeérﬁaa§g 5’38-533&6933 L2080 BD T oot 2HSK0B 0k B 2D
éé’)oé DS asd)gaéooég e Dorle B ofradd & Jo. J6. o)

™0 Bdga afd Do P Jo® Dorde Bigay &,

B 0.065.9. 55 o) 50 ephsHed. 0k 95‘)6‘3 «Ed&®

S8 Howwgey H. wHI B8 BoBS Berood FOhed F DD


52 11th December, 1987 Non-~Off cial “esolutjon ’ !

: Constitution ¢f Handloom
Corporatwn cf India, i

B2E éoéowaﬁg’ 8 Boe Ho& IHrH @woydi, &ty Boeome) B, OFen S Eae) T, ) Iy chcoaé éc&:‘
womm) T, 25D D éog_%oe.» oy B E&dEes B0 “3@ B8t T
3D Joggemd Fr ornomd & EHQw L@l ar od e
T HooXdH & Jo. 935 . Sy SrPgorviciia g& R 86){{}
a:a*%n B8 eoicdByN ) @&OJL@ s*’&&éoe::_.-gee d:vé'%bae )
ae:a?: ® adee DBw, e, =378 3D &0 If 5 dos |
@é&‘cs SHED 95)2—e Worr & Jo. 3. D, EgeR ea(x:%
Swae o 620 D h, sH78 odod & R do omaoeaa i
18 05 Do 304 L’éoes, 324 (8ol Booer 2N 335 3'=°La°3)o§:e:é;
B 5°ge00 WS wd edHHem) K. Tas ‘c‘sagu B 085,
®of DIKB, H00 werowByEd 07 L%O‘.‘,-—-o)ﬁ.ood & Kmégé
oD —9d%en O Do Bo DL 1 824 (80 D dore B, §
28 30.08.5. ©LESEne® 0B onio DS 2= Dro0ds |
Bdoen Do L& Howe 2 @‘Sémeﬁﬁé s:oaem oae?s 2HE LHTE &udﬁ oo aaazse:on“ 500 wdks Vohdo Ea’ﬁ) ¥ 20.9.5.0.8.
aoe‘goaoé ByH. 18 Ho08 27":\363@ oFgHhe TEH LS cvl_@ﬁ:,)
35 oaooz;.ie‘:s BHE S eme q)-x.o'é_ TOD 5555 858 @d.ﬁéaa“léa ’1
O FoBS08 DKol BToEEH Bonmrh, F085:08 rosd
H68 Bond ém&élwgeﬁé B 0 EEns® “ﬁiﬁlmo T80 oF p Ero £ dodsH ey &8 08 wfo Brd. e )& abid. éazsaleamoes > Boed), %D ’3;\1@;{» wa‘)oé’s Ma);_.wéom
[JE 0 %o HoFioo FIH o°g ($80&g0 z‘.’)z\’:;‘@zél s“og(_éaﬁy
o Lco‘éa'?oe?:oa 3% &y orodd. edErE BHAAHoS éfg
CER aég@é’o weng, esﬁaa_ [808 8B |rdor Frond® B ;’
58 %% z‘i)zﬁgvr‘bzé;“ ofyen ooBy BEEx0 é&h &, 9. %:.,g
eEyBa%, 8.¢0.8.9. wrygee a8 Hy B eazé:euawc, 30 R
Searedhe (178 o:csesaﬂagoéagé: 28, S8 orgoe Srew, Sooel ERSoTeen B coaiﬁco KE55) Do T 5356;_‘ om‘{(oewgé'a 828z ?og 8.6, 0Dy D éé&sa whod B BV Fo N Heokh ¥ & 3D B hhEos, @ Dore ?5" Bode ede:s
0% 36550-.%3@0@)833 800 &véﬁmﬁaw..&’ﬁ%a wirFo éyowoaﬁ
esg)"a, | Bod B0 08 % RPen zSyB&éaa Fla e eadante oy é&aom&’)w
v 8o X [ $gHBg0, cooen o9 |SeEgo Febd 5& ?8’3'533353'
&3 cnoddr B §5ys° aanaaé BHeS Do BESF &
L0BCSP ©F wRD— B0 r:‘o 90 &%y, w90 50 e 28 D
=5 8 ex885 w@d:es“ $8), 5);56:;){» S Sens | ©BBEC
Q03 T Hosd 2532683 az&a‘;cﬁ: -2 Bawg;’;&t&s mL&QOC‘Sg


3o.c3iJ.c3

Non-O&cial esolution : 11th December, 1987 53 re : Constitution of Handloom
Corporation of India.
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re - Constit: tion of Handloom
Corporstion of India.
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re ;: Constitution of Handloom
Corporation of India,
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re : Constitution of Handloom
Corporation of India.
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re : Constitution of Handloom
Corporation of India.
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re ;. Constitution of Handloom Corporation of India.
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Non-Official Resolution : 11th Dece..1ber, 1987 67

re : Constitution of Handloom Corporation of India.
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re : Constitution of Handloom Corporation of India.
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70 11th December, 1987 Non-Official Resolution :
re : Constitution of Handloom

Corporation of India,
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{The House then Adjourned at {-33 P.M. to meet again at 8-30 A.M. on Monday the 14th December, 1987).

